DeZURIK MG MANUAL GEAR
ACTUATOR SIZING
 For
 - BHP High Performance Butterfly Valves
 - PEC Eccentric Plug Valves
 - VPB V-Port Ball Valves
 - RCV Rotary Control Valves
 - BOS-US Resilient Seated Butterfly Valves

Web Site: www.dezurik.com     E-Mail: info@dezurik.com
Sales and Service
Valve Size Order Code
Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi (kPa)
2–6"  (50–150mm) MG-7-HD8* 250    (1720)
 8"  (200mm) MG-1012-HD8* 250    (1720)
 10"  (250mm) MG-1012-HD12 250    (1720)
12"   (300mm)
MG-1012-HD12 100      (690)
MG-1216-HD16 250    (1720)
14"   (350mm) MG-1216-HD20 250    (1720)
16"   (400mm)
MG-1216-HD24 150    (1030)
MG-16-HD30 250    (1720)
18"   (450mm)
MG-16-HD30 150    (1030)
MG-1250-HD28 250    (1720)
20"   (500mm)
MG-16-HD30 75       (515)
MG-1250-HD28 250    (1720)
Valve Size Order Code
Maximum
Pressure
Differential
psi (kPa)
2–6"  (50–150mm) MG-7-CW8 250    (1720)
 8"  (200mm) MG-1012-CW8 250    (1720)
 10"  (250mm) MG-1012-CW8 250    (1720)
12"   (300mm)
MG-1012-CW12 100      (690)
MG-1216-CW12 250    (1720)
14"   (350mm) MG-1216-CW20 250    (1720)
16"   (400mm)
MG-1216-CW20 150    (1030)
MG-16-CW24 250    (1720)
18"   (450mm)
MG-16-CW24 150    (1030)
MG-1250-CW30 250    (1720)
20"   (500mm)
MG-16-CW24 75       (520)
MG-1250-CW30 250    (1720)
Handwheel Actuators